plant in that community, and (2) the mains being replaced in PWW are pursuant to our long term
infrastructure replacement program for that Company (and is being done at this time due to the City of
Nashua's intent to repave the congested Amherst Street corridor this year, and the cost of not completing
this main replacement in advance of that work by the City would result in highly elevated costs of
completing this project in a future year), and (3) the mains being replaced in the PEU Locke Lake system
are the last major phases of the multi-year main replacement project that has been ongoing for that entire
community water system in Barnstead, NH.

Attachment B - Goodhue

Thank you for your time in reviewing and accepting this written notice, in conformity with the
Agreement.

Sincerely,

Larry D. Goodhue
Chief Executive Officer
Pennichuck Corporation

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
BALANCE SHEET Schedule LDG-1

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES Page 1of2
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

Pro Forma

Account Number 12/31/2015
Pro Forma

12/31/2015
Adjustments

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301to348 185, 720,845 1,400,000 (1) 187' 120,845

Work in process 105 4,342,517 4,342,517

Utility Plant 190,063,362 1,400,000 191,463,362

Accumulated depreciation 108 48,328,099 20,160 (2) 48,348,259

Net Plant 141,735,263 1,379,840 143,115,103

Net Acquisition Adjustment 114& 115 372,716 372,716

Total Net Utility Plant 141,362,547 1,379,840 142,742,387

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 131 & 133 6,000 6,000

Restricted Cash - RSF 131 5,729,469 5,729,469

Restricted Cash - 2014 Bond Project Fund 131 10,432,735 10,432,735

Restricted Cash - 2015 Bond Project Fund 131 7,261,402 7,261,402

Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 1,615,272 1,615,272

Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 1,700,283 1,700,283

Accounts receivable-other 142

Inventory 151 701,929 701,929

Prepaid expenses 162 1,397,732 1,397,732

Prepaid property taxes 163 & 236

Prepaid taxes 162.3

28,844,822 28,844,822

OTHER ASSETS
Debt issuance expenses 181 4,536,930 4,536,930